

Renmark, Inc.  
 Pittsburgh, PA

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,652.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,652.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,652.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,652.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,484.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,028.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,028.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 42,556.00	\$ 42,556.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 46,020.00
<b>Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 175,382.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 657.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 657.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 657.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 657.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 910.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	Included in UPS Mntc.	Included in UPS Mntc.	Included in UPS Mntc.	Included in UPS Mntc.
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	Included in UPS Mntc.	Included in UPS Mntc.	Included in UPS Mntc.	Included in UPS Mntc.
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,403.00	\$ 10,818.00
<b>Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 41,241.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
	Battery String Year 1	Battery String Year 2	Battery String Option Year 3	Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 5,415.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 5,415.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 5,415.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 5,415.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,678.00	\$ 12,262.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 14,332.50	\$ 15,049.00	\$ 15,802.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 14,332.50	\$ 15,049.00	\$ 15,802.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 141,355.00	\$ 148,438.00	\$ 155,832.00	\$ 163,622.00
<b>Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 609,247.00			

**GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL # 1 + TOTAL # 2 + TOTAL # 3 =**  
 BW-KR \$ 825,870.00

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation  
 994250-APC-2012  
 UPS Maintenance - APC  
 4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

**Weissco Solutions, LLC**  
 Califon, NJ

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS			
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 55,400.00
<b>Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 221,600.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery			
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
<b>Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 70,500.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace			
	Battery String Year 1	Battery String Year 2	Battery String Option Year 3	Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
<b>Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 129,000.00			

**GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL # 1 + TOTAL # 2**  
 BW-KR

\$	421,100.00
----	------------

**Emerson Network Power -Leibert Services, Inc.**  
 Westerville, OH

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 44,501.00	\$ 44,501.00	\$ 44,501.00	\$ 46,286.00
<b>Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 179,789.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,216.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,216.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,216.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,216.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 34,766.00	\$ 34,766.00	\$ 34,766.00	\$ 36,166.00
<b>Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 140,464.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
	Battery String Year 1	Battery String Year 2	Battery String Option Year 3	Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,703.00	\$ 5,931.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,703.00	\$ 5,931.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,703.00	\$ 5,931.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,703.00	\$ 5,931.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 12,524.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 7,971.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 8,621.00	\$ 8,966.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 1,841.00	\$ 1,915.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 1,841.00	\$ 1,915.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 121,539.00	\$ 127,620.00	\$ 131,451.00	\$ 136,712.00
<b>Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 517,322.00			

**GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL # 1 + TOTAL # 2  
 BW-KR**

**\$ 837,575.00**

**Valley Forge Power Systems**  
 Valley Forge, PA

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 12,380.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 9,275.00
<b>Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 49,520.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery	Battery	Battery	Battery
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 10,800.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
	Battery String Year 1	Battery String Year 2	Battery String Option Year 3	Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 84,178.00	\$ 84,178.00	\$ 84,178.00	\$ 84,178.00
<b>Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 336,712.00			

**GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL # 1 + TOTAL # 2**  
 BW-KR

\$	397,032.00
----	------------

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation  
 994250-APC-2012  
 UPS Maintenance - APC  
 4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

JT Packard  
 Verona, WI

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS			
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 52,304.00	\$ 52,304.00	\$ 52,304.00	\$ 52,304.00
<b>Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 209,216.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery			
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,183.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,183.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,183.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,183.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 1,531.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 1,290.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 969.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,018.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 969.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,018.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 18,936.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 20,306.00
<b>Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 77,132.00			

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace			
	Battery String Year 1	Battery String Year 2	Battery String Option Year 3	Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 4,178.20	n/a	n/a	n/a
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 4,178.20	n/a	n/a	n/a
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 4,178.20	n/a	n/a	n/a
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 4,178.20	n/a	n/a	n/a
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 7,695.40	n/a	n/a	n/a
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 5,684.08	n/a	n/a	n/a
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>				
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 2,420.08	n/a	n/a	n/a
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 2,420.08	n/a	n/a	n/a
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 88,800.24	n/a	n/a	n/a
<b>Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4</b>	\$ 88,800.24			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL # 1 + TOTAL # 2  
 BW-KR

\$ 375,148.24